

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K. SARATH
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 4325 OF 2025**

Between:

1. Kalle Pedda Jangaiah, (Since Died)
2. Kalle Ailaiah, S/o Late Chinna Jangaiah.
3. Kalle Sathyanarayana, S/o Late Narsaiah.
4. Kalle Danappa, S/o Late Narsaiah.
5. Kalle Anjaneyulu, S/o Late Narsaiah.
6. Kalle Venkatesh, S/o Sathyanarayana.
7. Kalle Pedda Swamy, S/o Sathyanarayana.
8. Kalle Shankaraiah, S/o Pedda Jangaiah.
9. Kalle Mallesh, S/o Pedda Jangaiah.
10. Kalle Chinna Swamy, S/o Pedda Jangaiah.
11. Kalle Chinna Mallesh, S/o Ailaiah.
12. Kalle Siddulu, S/o Ailaiah,

(All are R/o Peddakandukur village Yadagirigutta Mandal, Yadadri Bhongir District)

Petitioners

AND

1. Kalle Siddappa, (Died)
2. Kalle Mallesha, (Since Died)
3. Kokkalakonda Aruna, W/o K. Ramesh, D/o Late Kalle Mallesha, R/o Jaswal Garden, Amberpet, Hyderabad.
4. Ryakala Srilatha, W/o R. Sagar, D/o Late Kalle Mallesha, R/o Chinnakandukur Village, Yadagirigutta Mandal, Yadadri Bhongir District.
5. Kalle Laxmi, (Died)

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through their Advocate Sri Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy presented this Civil Revision Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to present this Memorandum of Civil Revision Petition aggrieved by the order dated 26/09/2025 in I.A.No. 157 of 2025 in O.S.No. 49 of 2010 passed by the Additional Senior Civil Judge, Bhuvanagiri.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Kokkalakonda Aruna, W/o K. Ramesh, D/o Late Kalle Mallesha, R/o Jaswal Garden, Amberpet, Hyderabad.
2. Ryakala Srilatha, W/o R. Sagar, D/o Late Kalle Mallesha, R/o Chinnakandukur Village, Yadagirigutta Mandal, Yadadri Bhongir District.

are directed to show cause on or before 23.01.2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following
ORDER:**

Notice Before Admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.3 and 4 through Speed Post and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing.

Post after four (04) weeks.

List on 23.01.2026.

**SD/-T.SRIDEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kokkalakonda Aruna, W/o K. Ramesh, D/o Late Kalle Mallesha, R/o Jaswal Garden, Amberpet, Hyderabad.
2. Ryakala Srilatha, W/o R. Sagar, D/o Late Kalle Mallesha, R/o Chinnakandukur Village, Yadagirigutta Mandal, Yadadri Bhongir District. (RR 1 to 2 by SPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to Sri Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

SK,J

DATED:05/12/2025

LIST ON 23.01.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



CRP.No.4325 of 2025